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District Governor
District Governor
Julie Johnson Haffner
Loveland

C: 970-481-5792
JulieHaffner52@gmail.com

District Executives
District Governor Elect
Karen Morgan
Fort Collins Foothills
W: 970 222-4956

C: 970 222-4956
kmorgan.rotary5440@gmail.com

Immediate PDG
Steve Sehnert
Steamboat Springs

C: 303-358-4197
SteveRotary5440@gmail.com

PDG Council Rep (2023-2025)
Chris Woodruff
Greeley Centennial
W: 970 590-2341

C: 970-590-2341
ChrisW.Rotary5440@gmail.com

District Governor Nominee
Karen Morgan
Fort Collins Foothills
W: 970 222-4956

C: 970 222-4956
kmorgan.rotary5440@gmail.com

District Secretary-Ex Officio
Kellie Kegerreis
Greeley-After Hours
W: 970-506-1036

rotary5440@yahoo.com

District Treasurer-Ex Officio
Teresa Mueller
Estes Valley Sunrise

C: 202-657-7399
teresa@mpa.cpa

DRFC-Ex Officio (2022-2025)
Chris Woodruff
Greeley Centennial
W: 970 590-2341

C: 970-590-2341
ChrisW.Rotary5440@gmail.com

District Trainer (2022-2025) Ex-Officio
Shurie Scheel
Thermopolis

C: 307-460-0392
shuriescheel@gmail.com

DGND/Ex-Officio
Albon Shaw
Casper-Five Trails

C: 3072512535
albonrotary@gmail.com

Vice Governor (Ex-Officio)
Shurie Scheel
Thermopolis

C: 307-460-0392
shuriescheel@gmail.com

District Directors
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Area Governors
Scottsbluff/Gering, Morrill & Torrington (2022-
25)
Dan Carter
Scottsbluff/Gering
W: 3086725544

C: 308-672-5544
carterd@live.com

Estes Park Clubs (2022-2025)
Gordon Slack
Estes Valley Sunrise

C: 970-222-2120
gordon49@pm.me

Craig & Steamboat Springs clubs (2017-2025)
James Moylan
Steamboat Springs
W: 970-870-0730
F: 970-870-0736

jjmoylanlaw@gmail.com

Loveland clubs (2024-2027)
Kathi Wright
Loveland Thompson Valley

C: 970-420-5090
kpermasmile@gmail.com

Cheyenne & Laramie Clubs (2023-2026)
Michelle Aldrich
Cheyenne After Hours

C: 307-760-6213
teachwyo@yahoo.com

Evanston, Kemmerer & Rock Spgs (2023-2026)
Joseph Bluemel
Kemmerer
W: 307-877-9091
F: 307-877-9092

jbluemel@bluemellaw.com

Casper clubs & Douglas (2023-2026)
Lisa Scroggins
Casper
W: 307-237-4935 115

C: (307) 262-0754
lscroggins@natronacountylibrary.org

Lander, Riverton & Thermopolis (2024-2027)
Kyle Butterfield
Riverton Rotary Club
W: 307-856-2227

C: 3078514876
kbutterfield@rivertonwy.gov

Fort Collins Clubs (2024-2027)
Karen Trusler
Windsor

C: 970-397-6282
karenjeantrusler@gmail.com

Gillette & Gillette-Energy (2021-2027)
Roxanne Witt
Gillette

C: 307-689-7912
roxannewitt307@gmail.com

Greeley Clubs (2024-2027)
Jody Niswender
Windsor

C: 970-690-6510
jodynis@qwestoffice.net

Jackson Clubs, Star Valley & Teton Valley-2023-26
Amy Moon
Star Valley
W: 307-783-6622

MoonRotary@yahoo.com

Johnstown-Milliken & Windsor (2024-2027)
Fatima Groom
Greeley

C: 970-397-9778
fdmgr1970@gmail.com

Sedgwick County & Sterling (2022-2025)
Dennis Foxhoven
Sterling

C: 970-466-4543
denny@foxhoven.org

Buffalo, Ranchester-Dayton & Sheridan (2021-
2027)
Terry Weitzel
Sheridan

C: 307-763-6554
tjweitzel@yahoo.com

Club Presidents
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President
Aaron Eggleston
Casper Rotaract

aeggleston48@gmail.com

President
Amy Schaffarzick
Kemmerer

aschaffarzick@lucda.org

President
Anne Slack
Estes Park
W: 970-577-8200

anneslack@aol.com

President
Aron Jackson
Jackson-Breakfast
W: 9703811085

C: 9703811085
aronj@snakerivercaretaking.com

President
Beth VanDeWege
Cheyenne

C: 307-630-2441
bethvandewege@gmail.com

President
Bradley Hatch
Evanston
W: 3077897915
F: 3077896009
C: 3076771535
brad.hatch42@gmail.com

President
Bryon McAvoy
Windsor

C: 970-310-9434
970mack@gmail.com

President
Chris Pelletier
Powell

heartmtnhearing@gmail.com

President
Danna Burchess
Gillette

C: 308-379-7679
dburchess@fnbgillette.com

President
David Dunne
Fort Collins

C: 210-857-7737
ddunnetxco@gmail.com

President
Donald Barbero
Rock Springs

C: 307 3894677
dsbarbero@q.com

President
Donna Wahoff-Stice
Teton Valley

dwstice@gmail.com

President
Evyn Batie
Loveland Mountain View

evynlb18@gmail.com

President
Gordon Wilkins
Sedgwick County
W: 308-249-5669

wilkinsg288@gmail.com

President
James Wilkinson
Laramie Sunrise
W: 307-460-9200 5

C: 303-549-1401
jtw@veritek.com
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President
Jason Sehon
Rawlins

jsehon@rawlinswy.gov

President
John Grote
Sheridan
W: 3076753611

John.Grote@va.gov

President
Jonathan Boudreaux
Casper-Five Trails
W: 307-337-8593

C: 985-778-7525
jonathan.boudreaux@blackhillscorp.com

President
Katie Peay
Riverton Rotary Club
W: 307-240-5242

C: 720-840-1307
katie.peay@cottonwoodresources.com

President
Kellie Kegerreis
Greeley-After Hours
W: 970-506-1036

rotary5440@yahoo.com

President
Kelly Jackson
Greeley Centennial
W: 970-339-6583

C: 719-337-8601
Kelly.Jackson@aims.edu

President
Kelly Neville
Laramie
W: (307) 745-7358

C: (307) 760-8973
kneville@brownandhiser.law

President
Kerri Manig
Thermopolis

kerri.Manig@roundtoprealestatellc.com

President
Kim Sellers
Sterling

C: 970-571-2263
kim@thegrillrc.com

President
Leighanne Alford
Fort Collins Breakfast Rotary

C: [Private]
leighanne.fcb2425@gmail.com

President
Linda Cole
Douglas

C: 307-351-4158
lincole.3030@gmail.com

President
Lisa del Valle
Cody Rotary Club
W: 307-587-8708

C: 619-913-8988
lisamichelle16@icloud.com

President
Lori Klatt
Casper
W: 307-995-4101

C: 307-259-5313
loriklatt@bresnan.net

President
Matthew Harris
Morrill

mharris@pvbank.com

President
Michele Ogburn
Torrington
W: 532-8238

C: 307-401-0312
shelogburn@hotmail.com
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President
Mike Jackson
Ranchester-Dayton

mjacks1556@gmail.com

President
Nicole Donahue
Worland
W: 307-347-3271
F: 307-347-3274
C: 406-794-2883
nicole.donahue@live.com

President
Nina Lewis
Greeley

C: 970-371-2401
ninagrc@outlook.com

President
Patricia Bell
Cheyenne Sunrise Rotary
W: 307-778-3098

C: 906-241-3200
frontierpastor@gmail.com

President
Paul Langevin
Star Valley

Runningdo314@gmail.com

President
Ramin Rostampour
Loveland Thompson Valley

C: 7203553626
raminrostampour1@gmail.com

President
Robert Tello
Loveland

C: 970-962-4734
rjtellomd@yahoo.com

President
Roy Hucke
Johnstown-Milliken
W: 970-400-0117

C: 970-396-3675
Roy@cwadvice.com

President
Seadar Davis
Jackson Hole
W: 307-699-0650

C: 307-699-0650
rotarydavis@gmail.com

President
Shawna Anderson
Fort Collins After Work
W: (970) 226-3990

C: (970) 889-9983
shawnasellsnoco@gmail.com

President
Shelby Rohrbacher
Lander Rotary Club
W: 307 3357233

shelbygcronk@gmail.com

President
Stefanie Crawford
Rotary Gillette Energy

C: 307-660-2506
stefaniebcrawford@gmail.com

President
Stephen Latham
Cheyenne After Hours

latham.stephen@yahoo.com

President
Susie Wilkinson
Steamboat Springs
W: 9708460514

susie@aestheticdesignworks.com

President
Tamela Villard
Craig (Moffat County)
W: 970-824-0230

C: 970-620-0926
villardlandl@msn.com
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President
Theresa Myers
Greeley Redeye
W: 970-348-6003

C: 970-302-5202
tmyers@greeleyschools.org

President
Todd Carr
Ski Town-USA

C: 970-846-4954
tcarr@co.routt.co.us

President
Vicki Pollock
Casper-Reveille

vixmechante@gmail.com

President
William Boyer
Scottsbluff/Gering
W: 308-633-9499

C: 308-641-9247
bboyer@ruralradio.com

President
William Howell
Estes Valley Sunrise

C: 970-481-1243
williamghowell@outlook.com

President
Wynn Washle
Fort Collins Foothills

C: 970 215-2255
wwashle@thegroupinc.com

District Committee Chairs
District Audit Committee
Andrew Chaffin
Fort Collins Breakfast Rotary
W: 972-997-8270

C: 214-215-2307
ChaffinA@aol.com

District RYLA Committee
Audrey Murphy
Scottsbluff/Gering
W: 308-633-9423

C: 308-641-6055
amurphy@pvbank.com

District Nominating Committee
Barbara Redder
Casper-Five Trails
W: 3075779835

C: 3076805611
bredder1617@gmail.com

Cowboy Country Rotary Youth Exchange
Beth VanDeWege
Cheyenne

C: 307-630-2441
bethvandewege@gmail.com

Executive  Committee
Chris Woodruff
Greeley Centennial
W: 970 590-2341

C: 970-590-2341
ChrisW.Rotary5440@gmail.com

Finance Committee
Chris Woodruff
Greeley Centennial
W: 970 590-2341

C: 970-590-2341
ChrisW.Rotary5440@gmail.com

District Bylaws Committee
Chris Woodruff
Greeley Centennial
W: 970 590-2341

C: 970-590-2341
ChrisW.Rotary5440@gmail.com

Club Visioning
Dale Cottam
Star Valley

dale@performance-law.com

Rotary Leadership Institute
Dale Malody
Casper-Five Trails

C: 307-462-6262
dmalody@att.net

6 of 7

Report Generated by ClubRunner's Dynamic eDirectory 2.0.
(c) 2024 ClubRunner. All Rights Reserved.



District 5440 eDirectory
District Organization Directory

2024-2025
Report Generated On: July 03, 2024

District Conference  Committee
Joe McCarthy
Fort Collins Breakfast Rotary

C: 970-412-4022
JoeGMcCarthy@yahoo.com

Insurance
John Hintzman
Fort Collins Breakfast Rotary
W: 970-776-1892

C: 970-556-8368
johnh@mypfsinsurance.com

District Rotaract Committee
Kirsten Malm
Cheyenne

Kmalm@firstam.com

District Administration
Lee Varra-Nelson
Fort Collins Breakfast Rotary

C: 970-215-4949
DG2223LeeVN@outlook.com

Insurance
Mike Smith
Gillette
W: (307) 682-3836

C: (307) 680-5393
mike@vcn.com

District Technology Committee
Scott Daily
Jackson Hole Supper
W: 307-730-9854

C: 307-730-9854
scott.daily@outlook.com
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